


















































































CHURCH WORKERS' TRANSPORTATION FUND REPORT

Year
Number of

Loans Made
0
1

1

2

0

Total
Amount

1,468
1 1,300
20,500

Number of
Year Loans Made

Total
Amount
15,000
20,560
15,852

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

$ 1

1

1

0
0

$

STATEMENT OF CHURCH WORKERS'TRANSPORTATION CAPITAL - as at December 31st

2019 2020 2021

Balance at beginning of year $274,100 $ 297,630 $326,779 $ 353,596

1,582
8,512

1 ,318
9,678

599
6,829

1,931
5,773

$ 6,814
648

62,907

lnterest earned.
Loans
Deposit accounts

Fair market adjustment on held
for trading investments 12,113 22,979 (10,036) (71,840)

Capital gains 3,361 491 28,105 33,823

Less: Capital losses
Levy for administrative services (2,038) 2,025 (2,248) (1,601)

$ 297,630 $326,779 $353,596 $ 321,406

As directed at earlier Executive Committee meetings, we indicate below sources of the Capital
since the rnception of the Fund. The Capital of the Fund is comprised of the following Assets:

Loans
Cash on deposit
Due from other funds
Deposits held in consolidated

investment fund

172

As of December 31,2022, total car loans outstanding amounted to $ 6,814 represented by 1

individual borrower . During the past few years, the following loans were granted and processed.

2022

251,O37-5s2i106



SOURCE OF CHURCH WORKERS' TRANSPORTATION FU ND CAPITAL TO DECEMBER 31,2022

DONATIONS (1954 - $50 00 / 1968 - $300.00 / 1982 - $200.00)
Apportionments (1954)
L.C. lrwin bequest (1967)
Parker lsland bequest (1971 & 1974)
Balance of cars for clergy fund

REPAYMENT FROM GENERAL FUND FOR PERSONNEL RESPONSE FUND

Amount

$ 550
1.200
2,900

18,500
7,832

30,982

1975
1976
1977
1980

$ 5,000
s,000

18,000
15,000

1981
1986
1997
1998

$ 23,000
35,000
15,000
20,000

$ 183,991
213.028

177.607

136,000

397,019

81.972

2,743

-28,155

(9,01 1)
(39,417)
(19,8s7)

(127,607)
(280,870)

_$___9?_1r!6

INTEREST EARNED

Less
Capital losses
Levy for administrative services
Loans forgiven
Transfer to general fund for theological education
Personnel response fund (legal)

Jan ich, C.P.A, C.A., Diocesan Treasurer

111

TRANSFER FROM ABP WRIGHT BUILDING FUND

Year Amount Year

Bank deposits/T-bills since 1968
Car loans since 1981

Capital gains

Recovery of bad debt

Fair market adjustment on held for trading investment
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